
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015043-2025 

Tender

ERD T Block Passenger Lift modernisation

Nottingham Trent University (NTU)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015043
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0502b5 (view related notices)
Published 14 April 2025, 3:43pm

Scope 

Reference

NTU/25/2844/MP

Description

Design, manufacture, installation and commissioning of the modernisation works to the
passenger lift located in Darwin T Block, Clifton Campus NG11 8NS.

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£96,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015043-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015043-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0502b5


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 1 August 2025

2 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45313000 - Lift and escalator installation work

Contract locations

UKF14 - Nottingham

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from Nottinghamshire

Conditions of participation

See Tender Documentation for conditions of participation.



Page 3 to 4

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

29 April 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

6 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=93049&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

See Tender Documentation for full Award criteria and scoring methodology

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=93049&B=


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Nottingham Trent University (NTU)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLJN-1931-JMHG

50 Shakespeare Street

Nottingham

NG1 4FQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Martin Parr

Telephone: +44 1158484741

Email: martin.parr@ntu.ac.uk

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:martin.parr@ntu.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Nottingham Trent University (NTU)


		2025-12-18T20:43:06+0000
	TCPDF




